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KEY DATES & COLOUR CODES 2024/25 Please note all Eid Dates are subject to moonsighting

26 August '24 August Bank Holiday 1 January '25 New Year's Day 5 May '25 Early May Bank Holiday

25 December '24 Christmas Day 18 April '25 Good Friday 26 May '25 Spring Bank Holiday

26 December '24 Boxing Day 21 April '25 Easter Monday

Funday
Jalsah 

Tentative

TERM 3 EXAMINATION 16/06/2025 04/07/2025

27th Aug - Start 
Reception

28th Aug - Start All 
classes

Holidays
Written 
Exams

Eid
Oral 

Exams
Time 

Change
Madrasah 

Club

TERM 2 EXAMINATION 24/02/2025 21/03/2025
TERM 3 - 52 DAYS (11 WEEKS) 28/04/2025 11/07/2025

TERM 1 EXAMINATION 25/11/2024 06/12/2024

TERM 2 - 65 DAYS (12 WEEKS) 06/12/2024 11/04/2025

August 2024 October 2024

April 2025

May 2025 June 2025 July 2025

November 2024

March 2025

September 2024

Written Exams Class 3-8 Exams Class R to 2

February 2025

December 2024 January 2025

MADRASAH TERMS STARTING ENDING 

TERM 1 - 79 DAYS (13 WEEKS) 27/08/2024 20/12/2024



Madrasatus Salaam Academic Calendar 2024/25

Madrasah Open (Reception) Tuesday 27 August 2024

Madrasah Open (All Classes) Wednesday 28 August 2024

Compulsory Safeguarding Meeting Friday 18 October 2024

Madrasah Closes Friday 18 October 2024

Autumn Half Term Holiday Monday 21 October 2024 to Friday 25 October 2024

Madrasah Open Monday 28 October 2024

Exam Start Monday 25 November 2024

Exam End Friday 6 December 2024

Parents Meeting Monday 9th and Tuesday 10th, December 2024

Madrasah Closes Friday 20 December 2024

December Holidays Monday 23 December 2024 to Friday  3 January 2025

Madrasah Open Monday 6 January 2025

Madrasah Closes Friday 14 February 2025

Spring Half Term Holiday Monday 17 February 2025 to Friday 21 February 2025

Madrasah Open Monday 24 February 2025

Ramadan Start (Madrasah Online) Monday 1 March 2025

Written Exam (Class 3 and above) Monday 24th to 28th February 2025

Exam (Reception to Class 2) Monday 10 to 21 March 2025 

Oral Exam (Class 3 and above) Monday 17 to Friday 21 March 2025

Eid ul Fitr Friday 28 to 31 March 2025 

April Holidays Monday 14 April 2025 to Friday 25 April 2025

Madrasah Open Monday 28 April 2025

Exam Start Monday 16 June 2025

Exam End Friday 4 July 2025
Eid ul Adha Friday 6 June 2025

Funday Saturday 5 July 2025

Madrasah End Friday 11 July 2025

Annual Award Ceremony(Jalsah) Saturday 12 July 2025

Summer Holiday Begins Monday 14 July 2025

Important Notice: Madrasah does not close for half term in the summer term.

Please note all Eid Dates are subject to moonsighting.
Bank Holidays: Monday 26 August 2024

Wed 25 & Thurs 26 December 2024

Wednesday 1 January 2025

Fri 18 & Mon 21 April 2025

Monday 5 May 2025
Monday 26 May 2025

Term No 1 (1st half): 39 days (7 weeks 4 days)

Term No 1 (2nd half): 40 days (8 weeks) 

Term No 2 (1st half): 30 days (6 weeks)

Term No 2 (2nd half): 35 days (7 weeks)

Term No 3: 52 days (11 weeks)


